2.00pm
2.10pm
2.15pm

2.20pm

2.40pm

3.00pm

3.10pm

3.15pm
3.20pm
3.30pm

4.00pm

Hammersmith and Fulham Advice Forum

Thursday 10 September 2015
2pm - 4pm

The Courtyard Room, Hammersmith Town Hall
King Street, Hammersmith, London W6 9]JU

Chair: Sue James, Hammersmith & Fulham Law Centre

AGENDA

Welcome and introductions

Minutes of the last meeting & matters arising
Advice Station and the Advice Impact report
Our Local Funders

e Dr Edwards and Bishop King’s Fulham Charity
Jonathan Martin, Clerk to the Trustees and Company Secretary, Dr Edwards & Bishop
King's Fulham Charity

e Hammersmith United Charity
Melanie Nock, Grants Manager, Hammersmith United Charities

Welfare Reform update
Mike England, Lead Director for Housing, LBH&F

Coffee break

The future of council housing in Hammersmith and Fulham
Tom Hopkins, Lead Independent Tenants and Leaseholders Adviser

Proposed closure of Hammersmith County Court
Advice Forum meetings - the year ahead and agenda suggestions
Round table update and discussion

Close

Saton  ©/®

LOTTERY FUNDED

Hammersmith
United Charities

Hammersmith & Fulham



