Hammersmith and Fulham Advice Forum

Thursday 10 September 2015 2pm – 4pm

The Courtyard Room, Hammersmith Town Hall King Street, Hammersmith, London W6 9JU

Chair: Sue James, Hammersmith & Fulham Law Centre

AGENDA

2.00pm	Welcome and introductions
2.10pm	Minutes of the last meeting & matters arising
2.15pm	Advice Station and the Advice Impact report
2.20pm	Our Local Funders
	• Dr Edwards and Bishop King's Fulham Charity Jonathan Martin, Clerk to the Trustees and Company Secretary, Dr Edwards & Bishop King's Fulham Charity
	Hammersmith United Charity Melanie Nock, Grants Manager, Hammersmith United Charities
2.40pm	Welfare Reform update Mike England, Lead Director for Housing, LBH&F
3.00pm	Coffee break
3.10pm	The future of council housing in Hammersmith and Fulham Tom Hopkins, Lead Independent Tenants and Leaseholders Adviser
3.15pm	Proposed closure of Hammersmith County Court
3.20pm	Advice Forum meetings – the year ahead and agenda suggestions
3.30pm	Round table update and discussion
4.00pm	Close





